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Bonding diagram(OTP)
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Substrate connect to GND
Designation X(um) Y(um) Pad No
SEG|[2] -77.00 -840.00 29
SEG[1] -640.00 -840.00 30
VLCD -50.00 -840.00 31
V1 -405.00 -840.00 32
V2 -290.00 -840.00 33
V3 -175.00 -840.00 34
TEST -60.00 -840.00 35
RESET 55.00 -840.00 36
VDD 180.00 -746.00 37
PORTC[1] 175.95 -848.90 38
PORTB.3 295.00 -840.00 39
PORTB.2 410.00 -840.00 40
PORTB.1 525.00 -840.00 41
PORTB.0 640.00 -840.00 42
PORTA.3 770.00 -840.00 43
PORTA.2 900.00 -840.00 44
PORTA.1 900.00 -710.00 45
PORTA.O 900.05 -590.00 46
OSCXl 900.00 -470.00 47
0SCX0 900.00 -355.00 48
GND 806.05 -240.00 49
PORTC[0] 907.60 -248.05 50
0SCO 900.00 -120.00 51
0SClI 900.00 0.00 52
COM[1] 900.00 120.00 53
COM[2] 900.00 240.00 54
COM[3] 900.00 355.00 55
COM[4] 900.00 470.00 56
COM[5] 900.00 590.00 57
COM[6] 900.00 710.00 58
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EEPLEI{E PCB B,
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TEST , RESET ,

VDD, PA3,

PA2,

PA1, GND, OSCI 3t

FERRIEF A .
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# GND, PC.1 25

i (AHD;

w (FEED.

Designation X(um)
COM[7] 900.00
COoM[8] 770.00
SEG[30] 640.00
SEG[29] 520.00
SEG[28] 405.00
SEG[27] 290.00
SEG[26] 175.00
SEG[25] 60.00
SEG[24] -60.00
SEG[23] -175.00
SEG[22] -290.00
SEG[21] -405.00
SEG[20] -520.00
SEG[19] -640.00
SEG[18] -770.00
SEG[17] -900.00
SEG[16] -900.00
SEG[15] -900.00
SEG[14] -900.00
SEG[13] -900.00
SEG[12] -900.00
SEG[11] -900.00
SEG[10] -900.00
SEG[9] -900.00
SEG[8] -900.00
SEG[7] -900.00
SEG[6] -900.00
SEG[5] -900.00
SEG[4] -900.00
SEG[3] -900.00

£ PC.0, PC.1 ML

Y(um)
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
840.00
710.00
590.00
470.00
355.00
240.00
120.00
0.00
-120.00
-240.00
-355.00
-470.00
-590.00
-710.00
-840.00
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Bonding diagram (MASK)
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SEG12 (20 | com D
seant | com ¥ g .
SEG10 | [51] X oscic 3 ¥ PCO, PCa1 EHfE
SEGY | [ (00] @|osco B (EHD.
sEcs | [ oo @IX|pco 4
SEG7 ([ 0SCX0
sEGs |[5] 0SCXI
SEG5 |[5€] \VOD PA.D
SEG4 3 PAA
secs | (58 (1] [2] (31 (4] (3] (&1 [71 (2] (] o] [¥f] (2] 8] Gl 81 | P2 |
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e
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Substrate connect to GND
Pad No. Designation X(um)  Y(um) Pad No. Designation X(um) Y(um)
1 SEG[2] -770.00 -840.00 29 SEG[32] 900.00 840.00
2 SEG[1] -640.00 -840.00 30 SEG[31] 770.00 840.00
3 VLCD -520.00 -840.00 31 SEG[30] 640.00 840.00
4 V1 -405.00 -840.00 32 SEG[29] 520.00 840.00
5 V2 -290.00 -840.00 33 SEG[28] 405.00 840.00
6 V3 -175.00 -840.00 34 SEG[27] 290.00 840.00
7 TEST -60.00 -840.00 35 SEG[26] 175.00 840.00
8 RESET 55.00 -840.00 36 SEG[25] 60.00 840.00
9 vDD 180.00 -746.00 37 SEG[24] -60.00 840.00
bonding option PORTC[1] 175.00 -848.90 38 SEG[23] -175.00 840.00
10 PORTB.3 295.00 -840.00 39 SEG[22] -290.00 840.00
11 PORTB.2 410.00 -840.00 40 SEG[21]  -405.00  840.00
12 PORTB.1 525.00 -840.00 41 SEG[20] -520.00 840.00
13 PORTB.0 640.00 -840.00 42 SEG[19] -640.00 840.00
14 PORTA.3 770.00 -840.00 43 SEG[18] -770.00 840.00
15 PORTA.2 900.00 -840.00 44 SEG[17] -900.00 840.00
16 PORTA.1 900.00 -710.00 45 SEG[16] -900.00 710.00
17 PORTA.O 900.00 -590.00 46 SEG[15] -900.00 590.00
18 OSCXI 900.00 -470.00 47 SEG[14] -900.00 470.00
19 0OSCXO0 900.00 -355.00 48 SEG[13] -900.00 355.00
20 GND 806.05 -240.00 49 SEG[12] -900.00 240.00
bonding option pQRTC[0] 907.60 -248.05 50 SEG[11]  -900.00 120.00
21 0SCO 900.00 -120.00 51 SEG[10] -900.00 0.00
22 oscCl 900.00 0.00 52 SEGI9] -900.00  -120.00
23 COM[1] 900.00 120.00 53 SEG[8] -900.00  -240.00
24 COM[2] 900.00 240.00 54 SEG[7] -900.00 -355.00
25 COM[3] 900.00 355.00 55 SEG[6] -900.00  -470.00
26 COM[4] 900.00 470.00 56 SEG[5] -900.00  -590.00
27 SEG[34] 900.00 590.00 57 SEG[4] -900.00 -710.00
28 SEGI331 900.00 710.00 58 SEGI31 -900.00  -840.00
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